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CITY OF POATLAN PERMIT ISSUED
Please Read
 

Application And
 TION 
Notes, If Any,
 

Attached
 

This is to certify that----H+"rV+~~I'H"rl'r+f=lraFPf__J'<i! 

Dhas permission to ------1~~-G!@.CHHI~~HGH'*i 

provided that the person or persons pting this permit shall comply with all 
of the provisions of the Statutes of ances of the City of Portland regulating 
the construction, maintenance and tures, and of the application on file in 
this department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other _ 
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS ARD 

mailto:1~~-G!@.CHHI~~HGH'*i


CBL:Permit No: Issue Date: City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-0475 083F A690001 

Location of Construction:
 

154 COVE SIDE DRIG~nlJ'i.'~
 
Business Name: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Past Use:
 

"Old Mine Building" ­

Proposed Project Description: 

Owner Name: 

DEVINE DEREK 
Contractor Name:
 

Harry Papkee
 
Phone: 

I 
Proposed Use: 

"Old Mine Building" - two dwelling 
units - general clean-up of building 
& provide charging for Golf Cart, 
Temp Power for hook-up NOT for 
building 

general clean-up of building & provide charging for Golf Cart, Temp 
Power for hook-up NOT for building 

Permit Taken By: IDate Applied For: 

ldobson 05/03/2007 

1.	 This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
permit and stop all work.. 

PERMIT ISSUED
 

JUN - 6 2007
 

CITY OF PORTLAND
 

Owner Address:
 

410 NORTH MERIDIAN ST # 416
 

Contractor Address: 

79 Greenwood Lane Portland 
Permit Type: 

Demolitions - fiS,,];)' II :::I:"/l-!erl() r 
Permit Fee: Cost of Work: ICEO District: I 

$30.00 $30.00 1I 
FIRE DEPT: D Approved 

D Denied 

S;gnature 

Phone: 

Phone 

2072329159 

I:R-3 
INSPECTION: I ~ 
Use Group: t I 0 Type,:

U- r' 

;:rJe.-rIO( ~O 

Signature~~ (., It. 10 1 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.Al9.) I I
 
Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied
 

Signature: 

Special Zone or Reviews 

~Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D Flood Zone 

D Subdivision 

D Site Plan 

Maj D Minor D MM D 
OtuJl~~ 

Date: (, \ \-/ 0 ')-~ 

CERTIFICATION 

Zoning Approval 

Zoning Appeal 

D Variance 

D Miscel1aneous 

D Conditional Use 

D Interpretation 

D Approved 

D Denied 

Date: 

Date: 

Historic Preservation 

B Not in District or Landmark 

D Does Not Require Review 

D Requires Review 

D Approved 

D Approved w/Conditions 

D Denied 

~ 
Date: 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine· Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-0475 05/03/2007 083F A690001 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

154 COVE SIDE DR, Great Diamon DEVINE DEREK 410 NORTH MERIDIAN ST # 416 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Harry Papkee 79 Greenwood Lane Portland (207) 232-9159 
LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Demolitions - Interior 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

"Old Mine Building" - two dwelling units - general clean-up of general clean-up of building & provide charging for Golf Cart, 
building & provide charging for Golf Cart, Temp Power for hook-up Temp Power for hook-up NOT for building 
NOT for building 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 06/05/2007 

Note: This permit is to clean up the interior of the buldings & provide temporary electrical service. Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) This permit is being issued with the understanding that the future use of the property will be two dwelling units and this use will be 
established with a construction permit in the future. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 06/06/2007 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

1) This permit approves interior cleaning and demolition only, no occupancy is allowed at this time. A separate application for 
approval shall be submitted for the construction associated with the residential use. 

Comments:
 

5/17/2007-amachado: Need to speak to Marge & Jeanie about this. He needs to establish a use before the permit can be issued.
 

5/18/2007-amachado: Left message for Derek Devine. Marge says that he needs to establish a use for the property. Storage of material
 
and a golf cart is not a permitted use in the IR3. He needs to inform of us of the use in writing.
 



TO:207 797 4452APR-24-2007 10:42 FROM:SMITH BARNEY 8592319567 

Demolition of a Structure
 
Pennit Application
 

Ifyou or r.h(:, prop...·rty Ol\'DCr owes re.tI ~~ti,rc or pcr~ona.ll'f.Opl·rtytaxe" or usc:r cillLrgc!l on any
 
PMI>ttty within the City, payment Mran~cmel1t~mllst. be DliUh.· hefQre pennits uf al1~' kind ate accepted.
 

Location/Address oFConsttuction; uf f99 ~tA.f i)i(,,..,.~ X~lecf1Of 

Toul Square Foot"ge of Propo~cd Suucture 

3, J.33 }? ft· 
Square Footage of Lot 

~ J.-3~ S1.. ff· 

Tax A5~essOI'S Chan, Block & Lot 
ChBrt# Block# Lot# 

083F-­ A - (;~t' -001 

Te.lephone: 
(~/'1)~/\- 3~1 

Lelisee/Buycr's Name <If AppliC)l1)le) 

Currellr lega.l use: (ie. b'Uagt, W2lchou~e) --I:-..:.,....;;;-¥-"'.....&.:-...::...:...~--'-'--'~~~~--jLT--".........,.-..-----
If vacant, what \V"J.S the previous use? -~~..:u..l:a....l.J~r-- """"_"';""';:~---'-";";;""'-"""' _ 

How long hO!l it heen vaca.nt?: _ 

Pro.i<.'Ct dcsCliptioo: /Ik~tI e..~C;""tl ft; ),(J:)k;rJ tLl. 10 O,(;t I if. tI:~~ I otRo!, ~ 
t)f build.) ,. ~r()t//Gt.t Chllfll-i of Cit ('I JW'IlIf.J tJf frr/NpfJ/!a hI) J" 
tk t~ltl;\tI ( J avt). eM{ '(J~ -u-

Plcmolc Huhmit ~J1 ()f t.he infonnation ulltlined ill t.he Demolition call list. Fa. 
will result in the a'ltom.anc denial of yuur rermit. 

I" order I0 h~ l'urc: th(: Cit; fuUy llDdctsb\L1d~ the full ~t:l,)P'~ of the pl'Oj('.('l. the: Planning ~lld Devduflmen.t attmeUl may 
rcque!'st. ndditjonal illfmmatum priol' to me jssllWlce of :.I1H:rmir. rOf furth"t lrlformar1nn or to down.load (;opic:- of this form :md 
other npplianivns ~jsill.he Inliflccr:i()n~ Di\;sion on..l.iJ.ll" 2l WWWI)C)ttlandmaincoCQv, ()r stop hy the Inspections Division of(j('~. 

I"f)Qm J15 Gty H.ill or c-a1l874-R703. 

I IIt.n-by (~(y tbKt 1~ th,,· Owner nf fCcotci Qf the oilwc:d prupc..'ft)', or th~t. rh.: OWUtI uf cecum authof.t'l.(;$ Lhl! pn)pn~d work ~nd that 1have 
hecn :un:h,...,,.i7.r.rl by rho ownez l(.I u:a.\~ dW appliation :&,'1 hi~/hcr :\UdlUmcu 18cnt. r 3Af('(. L(, COllfClm1 to II appliCAble' la~ uf 1hi~ iuri!lldicl;on. 
10 OIt.lilitiun, if. Pt'lntlt fur wtldc d~j1cnbed in rhls "ppJU:atiuD ill lliNucd, I c:ctrify lha. dlc tude Offici.')·~ ""tbvril'clJ rcprcAcnrnrive !blAlJ have the 
:I'I/'hfJrll'~ II) C1\l'et wlllltt"..&ll cuvt"rcd by tbil; permit at allY ~lu(lt.:&blC' hour to cnfnrc:c rhc.pft>visionli of the cndC$ :ll"pb<...blc: tn thi,. rcm\ir. 

!ill"-~';=" /J;; rtL .... 10-, .FOI,? 
~ ,~ 

This is D t a pennlc; yo'o may not commence ANY work until the permit is i66"ed. 



I-An.. ~-~Xa~-hado-=-Pe~m it for 154 Cove Side-Dri~e~-Great-Diam-on~iTsl-a-nd---------------~~-·--·_-----.--.-
~- --------------_.------ -_ .._-_._.__ .._-- -------~--~~.~~--------.-_._--_._--_._-~_.. . 

From: Ann Machado 
To: Jeanie Bourke 
Date: 5/17/2007 10:49:30 AM 
SUbject: Permit for 154 Cove Side Drive, Great Diamond Island 

Jeanie ­

I started to review permit #07-0475. The permit is to install electricity to the property to clean up the two 
buildings on the property. Both are vacant at the moment. I have questions about this. 

Thanks, 

Ann 



r-'-- .... ­
I_~_n~_~ac~~~?_~-__~E: _~~!~_~I~_~h_use ~! eT~2ert)' at 154 Coveside Drive, Great Diamond 

From: "Derek Devine" <DDevine@EatonVance.Com>
 
To: "Ann Machado" <AMACHADO@portlandmaine.gov>
 
Date: 6/4/20078:13:09 PM
 
Subject: RE: Establish use of property at 154 Coveside Drive, Great Diamond
 

Ann,
 
I would like to submit this written communication to establish a use for
 
154 Coveside Drive, Building 69, Great Diamond Island, per your request.
 
My intentions when purchasing this building in November of 2006, was to
 
rehabilitate this property for residential use with a maximum of two
 
units as previously agreed upon with the Board of Directors of the
 
Diamond Cove Homeowners Association. Certainly, it is my intention to
 
adhere to the full permitting process of the city and also the stringent
 
requirements of the Design Review Board of the Diamond Cove Homeowners
 
Association. I hope this communication meets your requirements for
 
establishing a use for the property and will allow me to bring
 
electricity to the site. Please let me know if I can provide anything
 
further. Thank you for your consideration.
 
Sincerely,
 
Derek Devine
 
(617)515-3591
 

Investment Professional Use Only. Not for Use with the Public." and
 
appropriate disclosure for any attachments ("The attached documents are
 
being provided with the understanding that you will not electronically
 
disseminate, in whole or in part, such documents to other persons. The
 
attached materials are to be used only in client presentations in
 
hardcopy (Le., printed) format.
 
-----Original Message----­
From: Ann Machado [mailto:AMACHADO@portlandmaine.gov]
 
Sent: Tuesday, May 22,20079:28 AM
 
To: Derek Devine
 
Cc: Jeanie Bourke; Marge Schmuckal
 
Subject: Establish use of property at 154 Coveside Drive, Great Diamond
 

Derek ­

As I told you, before we can move the permit forward you need to
 
establish a use for the property. You can do this in an email to me.
 
You can say that the use is going to be residential and that the
 
specific number of units will be be determined in a future permit that
 
includes the structural work that will be done. Once we have this in
 
writing then I can move the permit forward out of zoning.
 

Call or email me if you have any questins. 

Ann Machado 
Zoning Specialist 
(207) 874-8709 

DEPT. OF BUfLDI,\!G J.lVSrECTION
 
CITY OF POR nAND, ME
 

JUN - 5 2007 

ft;::CE/~/ED
 



i Marge Schmuckal - Great Diamond Island Page 1 I 

From: Marge Schmuckal 
To: Lawrence Clough 
Date: 9/15/200612:41:59 PM 
Subject: Great Diamond Island 

Larry, 
I have spoken both to Penny and Rick on the matters concerning your future proposal. Penny has already 
given me some information concerning the conditional contract zone. On page 44, under Conditions and 
Restrictions, the development is limited to 134 dwelling units. From what I understand, considerably less 
than that maximum number has already been developed. Therefore you would be able to develop these 
lots as residential dwelling units. 

I have also already passed on the GIS mapping correction which I understand to be in the process of 
being rectified at this time. 

So right now there is no real reason to contact either Penny or Rick. When I receive some further 
information, or an application from you, we will be able to move forward. 

Thank You, 
Marge 



8592319567 TO:207 797 4452APR-24-2007 10:42 FROM:SMITH BARNEY 

YahOO! Mail· ddcape@yahoo.com Page 2 of2 

diamond.cove@verizon.net 
--... Original Message -- ­
From: Peter D <fP.,,;i!tn rfiar·wnd ~~c·ve@v6~izor~.nr.t> 

To: jmb@portlandmaine.gov 
Sent: Frid8y, February 23, 2007 1:58 PM 
SUbject: Mine Building at Diamond Cove 

Hello Jeannie-
Derek Devine is the new owner of BUildings 69 and 70 here at Diamond Cove. He has 
been working with myself, and Harry Papkee, the electrician who does 8 lot of work out 
here, to get Some electricity in to the old mine building. so called, so that he can do some 
basic maintenance and deanup on the site. , 
Apparently Derek intends to renovate the buildings. but of course Portland building 
permits, along with permits from our internal Design Review Board would be required 
before any sort of major work or renovation would be allowed to commence. 
In the meantime, we feel it would be helpful for Derek to have electricity for hiS deanup 
work. 

I understand that a demolition permit is necessary before Harry can hook up the power. 
and that your office has expressed some concern over the possible presence of asbestos 
or other h82:srdous material. Derek has asked me to contact you. 

I can assure you that all asbestos and other materials were abated back in the initial 
stages of tbe rehabilitation work done here at Diamond Cove. The asbestos mittgation was 
an expressed requirement of the original Site Order, and was in fact completed under a 
plan called "Specifications for Asbestos Abatement". prepared by Northeast Test 
Consutants dated AugusI1986. All requirements stated in this plan had to be, Bnd were, 
mmpleted before any of the units could be marketed. 

The specifics of the site order may be seen at Book 9641, beginning at page 288; 
recorded 19 July 1991, 

Myself. working under the direction of the Board of Directors. and the Design Review 
Board I monitor very closely any construction activites here at DC and would not allow any 
major work or modifications to take place w1thout the appropriate City permits and Design 
Review pennits in place. 

Please let me know If I may provide any further information on this matter. 

Thank your for your consideration. 
Best regards 
PB 

Peter O. Brewitt
 
Property Manager
 
Dingo Management Company
 
207·766-5804 
diamond,cove@verl2:on.net 

Delete I Roply _f_o_rw_a1_r_d_----I1 Spam I Moy~ ... 

Che-:k Mail j Compose Searctl ~all I Scar~h the Web I 

Copyrlgfll ~ 1994·1007 ··/·:th·:,(, Inc All rigllt,s Ic:wNIJd T-l:iT:1:. :,,' ,:,,":'.1::':';'. '.':iVr;.'t·. ir.·o:' Cy· :0';:"::':';,:' :~,:. - ",;!,' ~;;:~>Cl',::
 
NOTICE We COllect fle!'~o"ul information an t~l:.\ :\itt:
 

To 108m rna,... .')r)olll IIQW wo use your InfOfm,.tion. sco our ",:.;.,::<:., :";;""~'I
 

.,:llus.f346.mai1.y-ahoo.comlymlShowLetter?Msgld=8217_7358264_904_1445_5218_0... 3/23/2007 
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8592319567 TO:207 797 4452APR-24-2007 10:42 FROM:SMITH BRRNEY 

Demolition Call List & Requirements 

Owner: _Site Address: _ 

Contracto~ _Strucnlle 'l'ype: _ 

Utility Approvals Number Contact NamelDate 

Centn.l Maine Power 'J -800-750-4000 R~~ kldtl [;... J.,J.Ot'7 
Nor.the.rn Urilities 797·8002 ext 6241
 

Portland Water District 761-83'10
 

1-888-344-7233
 

After call1n~ Dig Safe, you mUNt wait 72 b\1sincSM hours betofe tligginA' can begin, 

l)l'W/ Tr-olffic Div1sion (L. Cote:) 874-8891 

Dl'W/ Sealed Drain Permit (C. Merritt) 874-8822 

Historic Preservation 874·8726 

Fi rc n.ispatche-r 874-8576 

Additional Rcquirements
 

1) Wtitten Nnticc.: to Adjoining Owner~
 

2) A Photo of the StruCtur.c(s) to be demolished
 

3) Certification from an al:\hc~tos abatement compa.ny 

DEC' - Environmental (Augusta) 287-2651 

U.S. EPA Region 1 - No Phone tall required. JlL-;t mail copy of Statt: notification co: 

Demo / Reno Clerk
 
US TIPA Region I (SEA)
 
.IFK Federal Building
 
Boston, MA 0220J
 

I ha\'l' contacted all of ('he It(~Cl'S~ulry con,panies/depnrtmeuts as indicated abov..· lind attached ull 
required documentutinn. 

Signed: ------- ­ Date: ---------- ­
For more information or to download thi~ form and oUter ~rmit applications visit the Ins~ction5 Divi~ion on 

ol1l'l\'chsile 3t www.poJ'tlandmaioc.gov 

a"illliR& Inspce'iuns Divillion • lK9 C::t.In~SS S(~l • Portfund, Maine 04101 • (207) JC7.4~870J • fACSlMIl.F. (207) &14-8716 • rrv (207) 874-89.36 



.. ......- .. ­
.~ . ~ 

~ 

J
~.

h .- • I _ ..__ ~ .;~....-.-.It._•.. ...
..r . •
 

./'••
 

PHASE' 

1Jj\ 
~.

~\~ .RE~R£.~\t. • ...~o. ~ 
;;:::T ~~.... , .. 

~ ;,,"" ..... -.. 
;" '\ 

,/ 

,
, BATTERY ;:~ '~~~ 

I· \ .~YCliTT.· 'tb~. . ,~.,1 . 
I \. , '\ 

~~ 

I I 

'0.13" / LOT 61 )'. 
\ o· f 117,)'4 It ,- ~ .r···..

\ 

~·ll·\·· ~~ ..• . ~ ::;::-- -- 1-' ~.-
\ // ~· ~,.. I . ••:-....It. it:.",-s.. \.

'\ 
'" . ;.",ri'~. // r . 

~.:v. '\ ~ 

...~. '!;": '" ~, {~ . ·0' \ ..."'" 



j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

\ j ..~ 
j 

:: \ j 

(
~\ j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j\ , 
j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 

j 



05/01/2007 18:28 2e77765299 DIAM PAGE Ell-_..._-- .. __ . --- ----_.­

\ 

'. 

:/
j

/

,
'" I,. 

i 
! 



r/. 
" 

~ 

NOTE 
SEe: SHEET I OF 7 FOR SURVEYORS STATEMENT SURVEY6~S 
NOTES.;. LEGENDS LOCATION MAP BUILDING/LO T i'ABULATIO~ 
r~~~~O~ NOTE. lOCUS DEED REFERENCE. AND DEClARATI N 

~ OATE!~O,.bt "'EV'SIONS'l-CfT"~'f]ODIAMOND COVE ASSOCIATES. 
DIAMON D COV~ 
Greo! Olamolld Island 
PortlOlld. MOl"" 

AMENDED-:-~!!.Q . "" 
Plan of Diamond eol/@ 

. For Rceord Owner,. . ..,; 
McKinley Partners Limited p~ 
.0. Soil: /28 ... ,SIleO, MJdDe.OoWn . 

o 
...--.~ OAN:CwF CM!<, II"lEL.O -.c11.e1·1~ 

I) nm PURPOSE OF TIm AJ\1ENDED PLAN /S TO A) REMOVE nIB EXCLUSIVE 
. ~;;;...-

-==-!~~,~;>---:---;;; 
USE EASEMElrr WHICH BENEFITED BUILDINGS 69 8l. 70 AND B) SHOW 1HB SCALE: '" 0 SO' WHl:t~ F' :1S 65 0 .10'.16" E­ AC1"UAL FIELD LOCATION OF Bun..OlNGS 69 &; 70 AND TIm CONCRETE 
OlUVl!. FOR ALL OTIlER PLAN INFORMATION OTI1ER THAN TI-1AT SHOWN 
ON THE DELOW REI'ERENCED PLAN, SEE !'LAN nOOK 199 PAGE 341. 
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TO:207 797 445285923195&7APR-24-2007 10:42 FROM:SMITH BARNEY 



APR-24-2007 10:42 FROM:SMITH BARNEY 8592319567 TO:207 797 4452 

EATON VANCE...........
 
• $ .... 

.:081:: .(-,.)- o? _ n...= _ 

.To: _!..!.:./frJ:.:.:..vYJ--Y-!..~:.:j(.~f=h<~-----_ 
i~: _ 

·PuNw-Jw.: (J,o'7) ?t;7-l/'I~J__ ___~_..:...._:.... ~ 

.NUl........ s(iwtwB.CD...1IIeIt): _
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